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Il frigorifero contiene gas refrigerante (R600a: isobutano) e gas isolante (ciclo-
pentano) ecocompatibili ma comunque infiammabili.
Per evitare rischi attenersi scrupolosamente alle seguenti istruzioni:
��������	��
����
����������������������	�������������������	��������	������
mentazione.
������������	��������������������������������������������������������������-
te���	������������������������������������������������������������������������
	��	����������������
���������	�����	����������������	������������������������������������	�������
����	���������������	�����������������������������������������������������������
!����������������������������������"��	������������������
��#���	����������������������������������������������������������"��������$����
���������������	���������������������	����������������	����������������������
���������������������	�����������"�������	��
��#���������������������	���������������"�����	����������������������������r�
���������
����������������������	�������
��#���������������������	�����������������������������������������������������
��#���	���������	���������%������	����������
��#�����������������������������������������	�����������������������������
������������������	��
������������������������"���	�����	�������������������"�����	���������������
����&����������	��������������
��'�����������������������	������������
���������������	������	���	����������
��*������������	��
��#���	��������	������������������������������������"�������������������������
���������	������������
��+��������������������������	��������������������������"���������������"��,�	�
����������	��������������������������
��	����������	��������������������������������/������������������������	��������
mento.
��#���	��������%���������������1�������������,�	��������������������	��
�����������1/����������
���������������
���������������������������	��������������



������������������������������
�	���������"�������������������������������������������	�����corrente devono

che non siano del tipo consigliato dal produttore.
��#���������������������������������������������������	������������������2�,�	�
������������������3���������������������������y���	�����������������������/��
in quanto possono causare esplosioni.
��#��������������	�������������������	���������������������ero. Quando si 
���������������������"�����"��	��������	�����������	�����������������	��
�������������������������������������	�����������������	�����������������
���������������������������������
��'��������������	������������������������	���������������������������	���
��������������������������������������
��#���������������������&�����������������	���
������������������	���������
��#����������������������	��������������� T������������	�����������	������������
e������������������������	�����������
�����������
4�������������	�����������*�������������������	���������������tire dagli 8 
������	��������������	������������2������"�����������������������������
�������������������������"����������������������������������������5����
	���5��������"�������	����������	�"������������������"������icati.
�����������	�����������������5��������"���������������������������
��	������������������	�����������������������������
3���	�������������������������������������������������������2�������7�
����������	����	���������������	������	�����

������������������������������������	���5��������"���������� contrario
���"��	�������������������	�����������	��������������������o; non usare
������"���&�����������
#������������������������������������������������������	�������������

�������*����������������
+���������������������5����	�������������������	����������"������������������
��������"��	��������	�����������������������������	����������de a petrolio e 
������������������������������	������������
#������"����������������������������������������������������������������
�"����������������9��
�����������*�	�����������������������������������������
��������������*��������������	�����	����������������"�����                            
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��#���	����������������"���������������"������������	����������������������
����������	�������������������

Questo apparecchio contiene un emettitore UV. Non fissare direttamente la 

sorgente di luce



AVVERTENZE:
�#�������������5��������"���������"�����	��������������
������5�������������������
�������������������	��������������	���������������5�������	���������������������������������	�����
��	�����#��������������5��������"���������"�������������cino a fonti di calore nè esporlo alla luce 
solare diretta.
L5��������"������������������������������������	�����������������������	�����_
`A@�`j?59�������������������������=#
`AX�`j?59�������������������������#
`AX�`jW59�������������������������=$
`AX�`Vj59������������������������ T
(Vedi targa dati del prodotto)
�#����������������������������
��	���������5��������"���
� ����	����������j�����	���������������������	��	�Z������������	��������������������5��������"���
1 �������������"���������������������������������������������Z�������������������������L5�������������,Z��A/�
��������������������������������������5������������	�������orifero. 
Mantenendo uno spazio maggiore dal muro, il frigorifero consuma un importo minore di energia elettrica. 
L5���������	���������������������������	�����	�������������������������
�������	���������5�������������
��������,Z��A/������������������������������������������nto, forti rumori e guasti.
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Questo elettrodomestico è marcato conformemente alla Direttiva Europea 
2012/19/UE sui Rifiuti da Apparecchiature Elettriche ed Elettroniche (RAEE). 
I RAEE contengono sia sostanze inquinanti (che possono avere un impatto negativo 
sull’ambiente) sia materie prime (che possono essere riutilizzate). E’ perciò 
necessario sottoporre i RAEE ad apposite operazioni di trattamento, per rimuovere e 

smaltire in modo sicuro le sostanze inquinanti ed estrarre e riciclare le materie prime.
Ogni cittadino può giocare un ruolo decisivo nell’assicurare che i RAEE non diventino un problema 
ambientale; basta seguire qualche semplice regola:

-  i RAEE non vanno mai buttati nella spazzatura indifferenziata;

- i RAEE devono essere consegnati ai Centri di Raccolta (chiamati anche isole ecologiche, riciclerie, 
piattaforme ecologiche …) allestiti dai Comuni o dalle Società di igiene urbana; in molte località 
viene anche effettuato il servizio di ritiro a domicilio dei RAEE ingombranti.

In molte nazioni, quando si acquista una nuova apparecchiatura, si può consegnare il RAEE al 
negoziante, che è tenuto a ritirarlo gratuitamente (ritiro "uno contro uno") a patto che il nuovo 
apparecchio sia dello stesso tipo e svolga le stesse funzioni di quello reso.

Apponendo la marcatura su questo prodotto, dichiariamo, sotto la nostra 
responsabilità, di ottemperare a tutti i requisiti relativi alla tutela di sicurezza, salute e 
ambiente previsti dalla legislazione europea in essere per questo prodotto.
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Per tutti i prodotti ad eccezione dei Total no Frost la temperatura tra 
frigo e freezer viene regolata simultaneamente, se la temperatura 
del frigo viene aumentata/diminuita di un valore maggiore o uguale 
a 2°,automaticamente anche quella del freezer aumenterà/diminuirà 
di tale valore e viceversa.Per valori inferiori ai 2° ciò non avviene.
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Per i prodotti statici e total no frost i test devono essere effettuati  
senza i cassetti freezer. Per i prodotti parzial no frost i test devono  
essere effettuati con inserito solo il cassetto inferiore freezer.
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Reversibilità per modelli elettronici
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EN

control of storage temperatures is to be stored, it is possible that it will deterio-
rate or an uncontrolled reaction may occur that can cause risks.
��0�������������������������	��������������		�����������������or in the built-in 
structure, free of obstruction.
��!������	�������"��������%������������������������������������he top of the 
appliance.
��!������	�����
���	�����������������������r. (�����������������
�������	�����
�
ed solely by qualified personnel.
This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and ab�����������
persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or with a lack of 
�$	��������������������&�	�����������������������������������equate 
��	��������������������������������������������������		�������in a safe way 
���������������������1���������������
Children should not play with the appliance. Cleaning and user maintenance 
��������������
��������������������������	���������
Turning the knob fully counterclockwise, you will hear a click which correspo-
nds to the switch-off of the product.
When the appliance is installed, the electrical cord and the current socket must 
be easily reached.
The socket is compatible with the plug of the appliance. If not, request replac-
ement of the plug by an authorized technician; do not use extension cords 
���%���
����	��������������
!�������������������������	�����������1�������������
����������t hands as it can 
cause burns.
(����������������������������	�������
������������������		����ces, such as
heaters, steam cleaners, candles, oil lamps and the like to accelerate the
defrosting phase.
!����������	����������������������	���"���������
��������������ce present.
These can damage the refrigerant circuit, the leakage of which can cause
a fi re or damage your eyes.

14

This appliance contains a UV emitter. Do not stare directly at the light source.

This appliance is marked according to the European directive 2012/19/EU on Waste 
Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE).
WEEE contains both polluting substances (which can cause negative consequences 
for the environment) and basic components (which can be re-used). It is important to 
have WEEE subjected to specific treatments, in order to remove and dispose 

properly all pollutants, and recover and recycle all materials. 
Individuals can play an important role in ensuring that WEEE does not become an environmental 
issue; it is essential to follow some basic rules:

��!������������
��������������������
�����������������������������#��������

���������������'��������������



result in leakage. Furthermore, condensation could accumulate on the exterior of the appliance. 
��!�������������������		��������������
	���������������������������������
	��
������� insulation and �
WARNINGS:

��!������	����������		����������������������������������������ces of heat or exposed to direct sunlight.
The appliance operates properly within the range of environmental temperatures indicated:
+10 +32’C for the climatic class SN
+16 +32’C for the climatic class N
+16 +38’C for the climatic class ST
+16 +43’C for the climatic class T 
(See the nameplate of the product)
�!������	�����������������������'����������	���������		�������
��W�������������V�������������X�����	����
�����������	�����������		�����������	��������
1 Make sure that the space around the refrigerator is adequate for ventilation. �����������������>X��6?�
shows the minimum space required for the installation of the refrigerator.
Maintaining a wider space from the wall, results in reduced electrical energy consumption.
The use of the refrigerator in a space the size less than those�������������������������������������>X��6?�
�����������������
	��	����	������������������������������������
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- WEEE should be handed over to the relevant collection points managed by the municipality or 
by registered companies. In many countries, for large WEEE, home collection could be present.

In many countries, when you buy a new appliance, the old one may be returned to the retailer who 
has to collect it free of charge on a one-to-one basis, as long as the equipment is of equivalent type 
and has the same functions as the supplied equipment. 

By placing the mark on this product, we are confirming compliance to all relevant 
European safety, health and environmental requirements which are applicable in legislation 
for this product.

- WEEE should not be treated as household waste;



You can't use it on other appliances, and
the exposed wires could be dangerous if

Electrical connection (for U.K. only) 
Plug your appliance into the power socket. If the plug we supply does 
not fit : 

CUT IT OFF AND DESTROY IT!

anyone plugged it in.
Fit a suitable plug, as follows:

Green and
yellow wire

Marked with the letter E,OR marked 
with the Earth symbol, 

OR coloured green,
OR coloured green and yellow. 

Blue wire 

Brown wire

Marked N,
OR coloured black.

Marked L,
OR coloured red.

Connect to the terminal in the plug

Do not use sharp objects to remove this protection as it could damage 
it.

authorised

The fan is preset to OFF. 
To activate, press the switch (fig. 6) 
To optimize energy consumption, it is recommended that you turn the 
fan on only when the ambient air temperature exceeds 28/30 °C. 
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For all products, with the exception of Total No Frost, the temperature bet-
ween the refrigerator and freezer is set simultaneously, if you increase/de-
crease the refrigerator temperature by 2 or more degrees, then the freezer 
temperature will automatically increase/decrease by the same value. If the 
temperature change is less than 2 degrees, then the automatic temperatu-
re adjustment will not occur.
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Fridge Zone
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condensation

� Once defrosted, consume food promptly. Do not ever refreeze foods.

If you find excessive cooling of the products contained 
in the refrigerator compartment, gently  turn the thermostat knob 
toward 0. (fig. 11)
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 For static products tests must be done without freezer
drawers, for the others the drawers must be left in the freezer.
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REVERSIBILITY OF THE DOOR (MECHANICAL)

REVERSIBILITY OF THE DOOR (ELECTRONIC)

so the appliance 
is level.

receptacles.

away
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cotton-bud

Check that there is no obstruction on the glass 
shelf which will prevent air circulation.
Place fruit and vegetables in plastic, such as 
films, bags or containers.
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INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

EVITAR RUIDOS

SUSPENSIÓN DEL USO DEL APARATO



Le agradecemos que haya comprado este producto.
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El frigorífico contiene gas refrigerante (R600a: isobutano) y un gas aislante 
(ciclopentano), con una elevada compatibilidad medioambiental los cuales, sin 
embargo, son inflamables.
Le recomendamos que respete las reglas siguientes para evitar situaciones de 
peligro:
��������	��

��������������
���������������	�����������
����
��	���
�������
�����	��
��������
�������
���
���������	�������������������	�����
������������������������	�
���������
co contiene refrigerante.Por tanto, debe evitar dañar los tubos.
��!�����detecta��������������
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�	�����
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"�������
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pueden provocar incendios o daños oculares.
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�����*��	��������������
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cta del sol o el agua.
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salvo que sean del tipo recomendado por el fabricante.

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD
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a la fuente de luz.
directamenteEste electrodoméstico contiene un emisor de rayos UV. No mire 

���������������	��������	�������&���	��4��&�������	�
�����"������������

gasolina, GLP, gas propano, aerosoles, adhesivos, alcohol puro, etc. Estos 
materiales podrían provocar una explosión.
��#�����	����	�������������������
���	��������������������
������������
Cuando deba almacenarse material que requiera un estricto control de temp-
eratura, es posible que se deteriore o desencadene una reacción incontrolada 
que pueda provocar riesgos.
��#�������"��
�����������	�������
���������
���������	�
���arato o en la 
estructura integrada.
��#����
�������$�����"3���������	��������������������	�
�����to.
��#��

��������������������������
����������� Todas las intervenciones debe 
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���������5�����&���no deben limpiar 
ni dar mantenimiento sin supervisión.
Girando completamente el mando del termostato en sentido contrario a las 
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��89���������	��������
��	����nexión del aparato.
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prolongaciones ni tomas múltiples.
��<����
�������������
�	����
����
���
�������"�
�������	����riente deben ser 
�/��
���	���
���-�r.
#��������
���������������������
����
�������������
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Eliminación del antiguo aparato
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�������"���
/��
�������������

Este dispositivo tiene el distintivo de la directiva europea 2012/19/UE sobre 
Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electrónicos (RAEE).
Los RAEE contienen tanto sustancias contaminantes (que pueden repercutir 
negativamente en el medio ambiente) como componentes básicos (que pueden 
reutilizarse). Es importante que los RAEE se sometan a tratamientos específicos 

con el objeto de extraer y eliminar, de forma adecuada, todos los agentes contaminantes. Igual de 
importante es recuperar y reciclar todo el material posible.
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El aparato funciona correctamente dentro de la gama de temperaturas del ambiente indicadas a
continuación:

ADVERTENCIAS:
�#�������
���
�����������
�������*��	�������$�	����"�������
�islamiento podría dañarse y provocar 
fugasAdemás, podría acumularse condensación en el exterior del mismo
�#����
������
������������+��������������	����������	����
�r,ni lo exponga a la luz directa del sol.

+10 + 32°C para la clase climática SN
+16 + 32°C para la clase climática N
+16 + 38°C para la clase climática ST
+16 + 43°C para la clase climática T
(Ver la placa de datos del producto)
�#����
��������������������
����	����������	�
��������
� 
 final
?�<�������������
������������������
�	�	��	�
������Z����������Z������������
�������
�������5��
�
���������FZ���?H���������
�����������������������������
�������
������	�
������Z����
Conservando una distancia mayor respecto de la pared, el frigor�Z�����������/���������������
�������
�
�����	�
������Z�����������������	���������	�������������� respecto a las indicadas en la ilustración 
	�����$��FZ���?H����	������������������������������������, fuertes ruidos y averías.

Antes de poner en marcha el aparato, espere por lo menos 3 horas desde su instalación en su ubicación

La gente puede desempeñar una función importante a la hora de asegurarse de que los RAEE no 
se convierten en un problema medioambiental; es crucial seguir algunas normas básicas: 

- Los RAEE no han de tratarse como residuos domésticos.

- Los RAEE han de depositarse en los puntos de recogida habilitados para ello que gestiona el 
ayuntamiento o empresas contratadas para ello. En muchos países se ofrece la posibilidad de 
recogida a domicilio de los RAEE de mayor volumen.

En muchos países, cuando la gente compra un nuevo dispositivo, el antiguo se puede entregar al 
vendedor, quien lo recoge de forma gratuita (un dispositivo antiguo por cada dispositivo adquirido) 
siempre que el equipo entregado sea similar y disponga de las mismas funciones que el adquirido. 

Al mostrar el logo     marcado en este producto, declaramos, bajo nuestra propia 
responsabilidad, el cumplimiento de todos los requisitos europeos en términos de seguridad, 
salud y medio ambiente, establecidos en la legislación de este producto.
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rueda

rueda

rueda

Ventilador del Compartimento Frigorífico 
(si existe)

El ventilador está preestablecido en OFF. 
Para activarlo, pulse el interruptor (fig. 6) 
Para optimizar el consumo energético, se recomienda que se encienda  
el ventilador sólo cuando la temperatura ambiente sea superior a 28/30 ° C. 
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ara todos los productos, con la excepci n del Total No Frost, la 
temperatura entre de la cavidad del refrigerador y la del conge
se establece al mismo tiempo, por lo tanto, si se aumenta / dismin-
uye la temperatura del refrigerador en 2 grados o m s, la temper
ura del congelador autom ticamente aumentar  / disminuir  en el 
mismo valor. i el cambio de temperatura es inferior a 2 grados, 
entonces no se producir  el ajuste autom tico de la temperatura.

(Bloqueo)

(Supercongelación)

frescas
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,

los controles

Zona del congelador

del

ausencia de corriente prolongada

ser

cada

,

periodo de tiempo.

rueda

Al final de la congelación, rueda



  Para modelos estáticos, se deben realizar los tests sin  
cajones en el congelador, para los otros modelos, se deben
dejar los cajones en el congelador.
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colocar los alimentos

drenaje

drenaje

parte del congelador

supere

rueda

rueda

parte del congelador

rueda

"lámpara para 
uso especial"

"lámpara para uso especial"

Iluminación LED

en una zona bien 
ventilada se



Reversibilidad de la puerta (ELECTRóNICO)
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EVITAR RUIDOS

:
GOTGOTEOS, MURMULLOS Y SILBIDOS:

CHASQUIDOS O CLICS:



SUSPENSIÓN DEL USO DEL APARATO
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rueda

rueda

drenaje
drenaje

rueda

rango una zona

una zona menos húmeda.

FRIGORÍFICA
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Merci d’avoir acheté ce produit.
�������	
������������������������
����������������������������
����	����
���������������	
��������
����
��
Conserver toute la documentation pour pouvoir la consulter en cas de besoin ou pour la transmettre à d’autres propriétaires.
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�����!��������
��������������
���������������������"
���
������
�������
�������������#
�������������$�!������������������$%������������������
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 pas responsable des éventuelles omissions.
Nous vous conseillons en outre de prendre connaissance des conditions de la garantie.

Le réfrigérateur contient un gaz réfrigérant (R660a : isobutane) et un gaz isolant 
(cyclopentane), dotés d'une compatibilité élevée avec l'environnement et qui 
sont cependant inflammables.
Nous vous recommandons de suivre les réglementations suivantes afin d'éviter 
toutes situations dangereuses pour vous :
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����toute manipulation��	�������
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la prise électrique.
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contient du réfrigérant. Par conséquent, éviter d'endommager les tuyaux.
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sortie murale et ne pas utiliser de flammes ouvertes.
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des aliments, dans la mesure où ils correspondent au type recommandé par 
le fabricant.
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explosion.
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cet appareil contient un émetteur UV. Ne pas regarder directement la source 

de lumière.

Cet appareil est commercialisé en accord avec la directive européenne 2012/19/EU
sur les déchets des équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE).
Les déchets des équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE) contiennent des 
substances polluantes (ce qui peut entraîner des conséquences négatives pour 
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En outre, de la condensation pourrait s’accumuler à l’extérieur de celui-ci.
��*
������������
���=�����
������=
-����
���������-imité de sourcesde chaleur, et ne pas le mettre en plein
 soleil.
L’appareil fonctionne correctement dans la plage de températures ambiantes indiquées :
CDF�CHJK4�������������
����������
�!*
CDM�CHJK4�������������
����������
�*
+16 +38°C pour la classe climatique ST
+16 +43°C pour la classe climatique T
Y������������
�	=�	
���Z�������	����	���[
����
�	�
���������H��
��
��������������
�
������
�d�Z������
�	el’appareil avant de le mettre en fonction.
D�!=�����
����=������������Z�����
���	
�����
�������du réfrigérateur pour la ventilation. L=������������YZ�$�D[�
montre l’espace minimum nécessaire pour l’installation du réfrigérateur.
En laissant davantage de place par rapport au mur, le réfrigérateur consomme moins de courant.
L’utilisation du réfrigérateur dans un espace plus petit���
��
������	�����	�����=������������
������YZ�$�D[�
pourrait provoquer un mauvais fonctionnement, des bruits forts et des pannes.

82!%!�%*�_�`?%�j
��*
������������
���=�����
���	����	
��
�	���������	es ou mouillés, car l’isolation pourrait être altérée et 
entraîner des fuites
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l’environnement) et des composants de base (qui peuvent être réutilisés). Il est important de traiter 
ce type de déchets de manière appropriée afin de pouvoir éliminer correctement tous les polluants 
et de recycler les matériaux.
Les particuliers peuvent jouer un rôle important en veillant à ce que les DEEE ne deviennent pas 
un problème environnemental. Il est essentiel de suivre quelques règles simples:

- Les DEEE ne doivent pas  être traités comme les déchets ménagers;

- Les DEEE doivent être remis aux points de collecte enregistrés. Dans de nombreux 
pays, la collecte des produits gros électroménagers peut être effectuée à domicile.

Dans de nombreux pays, lorsque vous achetez un nouvel appareil, l’ancien peut être retourné au 
détaillant qui doit collecter gratuitement sur la base un contre un. L’équipement repris doit être 
équivalent ou bien avoir les mêmes fonctions que le produit acquis.

En utilisant le symbol sur ce produit, nous déclarons sur notre propre 
responsabilité que ce produit est conforme à toutes les normes Européennes relatives à la 
sécurité, la santé et à l’environnement.



Compartiment  ventilateur du réfrigérateur 
 (si présent) 

Le ventilateur est préréglé sur OFF. 
Pour l'activer, appuyez sur l'interrupteur (fig. 6) 
Pour optimiser la consommation d'énergie, il est recommandé  
d'allumer le ventilateur seulement lorsque la température de l'air  
ambiant dépasse 28/30 ° C. 
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Pour tous les produits,  l exception des produits quip s par la tech-
nologie Total o Frost, la temp rature entre le r frig rateur et le con-
g lateur se r gle simultan ment. i vous augmentez / diminuez la t-
emp rature du r frig rateur de 2 degr s ou plus, alors la temp ratu-
re du cong lateur augmente / diminue  automatiquement de la m -
me valeur . i le changement de temp rature est inf rieure  2 deg-
r s,  le r glage automatique de la temp rature ne se produit pas.
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Zones réfrigérateur



congélateur
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  Pour les appareils statique, les tests doivent être effectués 
sans les tiroirs dans la partie congélateur, pour les autres 
technologies de froid, les tests sont effectués avec les tiroirs.
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Réversibilité de la porte (ÉLECTRONIQUE)
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Wir danken Ihnen, dass Sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben.
Vor dem Gebrauch Ihres Kühlschranks lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch, um seine Leistungen auf das 
Beste nutzen zu können.
Bewahren Sie die gesamte Dokumentation für den späteren Gebrauch oder weitere Besitzer auf.
Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Gebrauch im Haushalt oder ähnliche Verwendungen bestimmt, wie z. B.:
- den Küchenbereich für das Personal in Geschäften, Büros oder anderen Arbeitsumgebungen.
- Betriebsgebäude, den Gebrauch durch Gäste in Hotels, Motels und anderen Wohnumgebungen
- in Bed and Breakfasts
- Catering-Dienste und ähnliche Verwendungen, die nicht dem Einzelhandel dienen.
Dieses Gerät ist ausschließlich zur Aufbewahrung von Lebensmitteln vorgesehen. Jeder andere Verwendungszweck ist als gefährlich 
zu betrachten. Der Hersteller haftet nicht für eventuelle Unterlassungen.Wir empfehlen außerdem, die Garantiebedingungen zur 
Kenntnis zu nehmen.

Der Kühlschrank enthält ein Kühlgas (R600a: Isobutan) und ein Schaumtrei-
bmittel (Cyclopentane) zur Isolierung, die sehr umweltfreundlich, aber entfla-
mmbar sind.Bitte halten Sie die folgenden Regeln ein, um Gefahren vorzub-
eugen:
��������	�
����������
�������	��������������������
���������������
���	���!���������"	��
�#����	��������������������
Kältemittel. Achten Sie daher darauf,die Leitungen nicht zu beschädigen.
��$��%����
����������
����&��������������'������	������������	����
berühren und unbedingt offene Flammen vermeiden.
����*������+����"	�	��!�"
��"���������$�	��%����������	���"	/
enservice, um das Gerät reparieren zu lassen.
��$���������	��#�1�	�����������������2��	��'�	����������
������
�
Messer oder sonstigen scharfen Gegenständen abkratzen. Scharfe Gegenstä-
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Strahler. Schauen Sie nicht direkt in die Dieses Gerät enthält einen 
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UV - Lichtquelle.

Dieses Gerät ist entsprechend der europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU als 
elektrisches / elektronisches Altgerät (WEEE) gekennzeichnet. Elektrische und 
elektronische Altgeräte enthalten vielfach noch wertvolle Materialien. Sie enthalten 
aber auch schädliche Stoffe, die für ihre Funktion und Sicherheit notwendig waren. 
Im Restmüll oder bei falscher Behandlung können diese der menschlichen 

Gesundheit und der Umwelt schaden. Es ist daher sehr wichtig, dass elektrische und elektronische 

48



������
���*��������������������?���������"��	�
��������2�������
�W�����%���
�	������]�%�"	������	����	�������J���������"���2'�2�7���%���	�����������
?�����2���
��
^�V����1��������������'�	����	���!�"
�"
�	����������������"
�����	���?�����"���"���������#�	���
422��	"��[422��^\�1��	�	��������	��������;�	�����"
�����	���#����������	���������������	�����������$��	�
�����+N�����42���	�7��	���W�	����������'�7��2��"����	��������������1������%���
�
�����������	����������������"����������
�!�"
�����	�
���	��422��	"���"��������2���
[422��^\��+���������������������*"�����1����'����������"�����1����"��"	���������7��"�������

8#�$�#%�x
���������������������"������	��������{��������������'�	��	���#������"��2�������������1��	��"	�
�"�V���"�����������+�� 4"s��	�
��+����������	���4"s�������	�����2����	��1���������

��.
������������������4"ss�2���������	�����	��������7�$��
�9"������"�������'��������	��������
%����������"���"�������
�����������"���������������2�	��������2���3
��2"����
5����"����������x
|^V�|�]U}Z����
�����%�
|^Y�|�]U}Z����
������
|^Y�|�]O}Z����
�����%Q
|^Y�|�q]}Z����
�����T
[������&����"�������	�	���J��	"���\

DE

Altgeräte (WEEE) einer speziellen Verwertung zugeführt werden, damit die schädlichen Stoffe 
ordnungsgemäß entfernt und entsorgt werden bzw. wertvolle Rohstoffe der Wiederverwertung 
zugeführt werden können.
Sie können mit der Beachtung der folgenden simplen Hinweise einen wichtigen Beitrag dazu leisten, 
dass elektrische und elektronische Altgeräte (WEEE) der menschlichen Gesundheit und der 
Umwelt nicht schaden:

- Elektrische- und elektronische Altgeräte (WEEE) sollten keinesfalls wie Rest- oder 
Haushaltsmüll behandelt werden.

- Nutzen Sie stattdessen die an Ihrem Wohnort eingerichteten kommunalen oder gewerblichen 
Sammelstellen zur Rückgabe und Verwertung elektrischer und elektronischer Altgeräte 
(WEEE). Informieren Sie sich, ob ggf. in Ihrem Land bzw. Ihrer Region für große/sperrige 
elektrische und elektronische Altgeräte (WEEE) eine Abholung angeboten wird. Sorgen Sie in 
jedem Falle dafür, dass Ihr Altgerät bis zum Abtransport kindersicher aufbewahrt wird.

In einigen Ländern sind Händler unterbestimmten Voraussetzungen beim Geräteneukauf auch zur 
Rücknahme des Altgerätes verpflichtet, wenn das Altgerät dem neuen Fabrikat in der Funktion 
entspricht. 

Mit der Anbringung des          -Zeichens am Gerät zeigen wir an, dass wir 
sämtliche für dieses Produkt geltenden und notwendigen europäischen Sicherheits-, 
Gesundheits- und Umweltstandards einhalten und hierfür haftbar sind.
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kein Display

kein Display

Kühlraum Umluftkühlung (falls vorhanden)

Der Ventilator ist werkseitig auf OFF eingestellt. 
Um zu aktivieren, drücken Sie den Schalter (Abb. 6) 
Um den Energieverbrauch zu optimieren, ist es empfehlenswert,  
dass Sie den Ventilator nur einschalten, wenn die  
Umgebungslufttemperatur 28/30 °C übersteigt. 
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Kein Obst oder Gemüse darin aufbewahren, dass 
darin gefrieren kann.
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  Für Geräte mit statischem Kühlkreislauf müssen Produkttests 
ohne Gefrierschubladen durchgeführt werden, für alle anderen 
Geräte müssen die Gefrierschubladen im Gerät bleiben.
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GEFRIERSCHRANKBEREICHS
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Reversibilität der Tür (Elektronische)
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Obrigado por comprar este produto.
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O frigorífico contém um gás refrigerante (R600a: isobutano) e gás isolante 
(ciclopentano), com alta compatibilidade com o ambiente, que são, contudo, 
inflamáveis. Recomendamos que siga as seguintes recomendações para 
evitar situações que possam ser perigosas para si:
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Este aparelho contém um emissor de UV. Não se exponha directamente à 

fonte de luz UV.

To urządzenie jest oznakowane zgodnie z Dyrektywą Europejską 2012/19/UE on 
dotyczącą Zużytego Sprzętu Elektrycznego i Elektronicznego (WEEE).
WEEE zawiera zarówno substancje zanieczyszczające (co może spowodować 
negatywne skutki dla środowiska naturalnego) oraz podstawowe elementy (które 
mogą być ponownie wykorzystane). Ważne jest, aby dokonać wszelkich starań w 

celu usunięcia i pozbycia się właściwie wszystkich zanieczyszczeń oraz odzyskania i recyklingu 
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wszystkich materiałów. 
Osoby fizyczne mogą odgrywać ważną rolę w zapewnieniu, że WEEE nie stanie się problemem dla 
środowiska naturalnego; istotne jest, aby przestrzegać kilku podstawowych zasad:

- WEEE  nie powinien być traktowany jako odpad komunalny;

- WEEE należy przekazać do odpowiednich punktów zbiórki prowadzonych przez gminy 
lub przez zarejestrowane firmy. W wielu krajach duży sprzęt AGD może być odbierany z 
domu.

W wielu krajach, przy zakupie nowego urządzenia, stary może być zwrócony do sprzedawcy, który 
musi zebrać go bezpłatnie na zasadzie jeden do jednego, tak długo, jak sprzęt jest właściwego 
rodzaju i ma takie same funkcje, co sprzęt dostarczony. 

Ao colocar o símbolo   neste produto declaramos, sob nossa responsabilidade, a 
conformidade com todas as exigências de segurança europeia, para com a saúde e os 
requisitos ambientais estabelecidos na legislação em relação a este produto.
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Compartimento refrigeração com ventilação  
(se existente) 

A ventoinha está no OFF. 
Para activá-la pressione o botão (fig 6) 
Para optimizar os consumos de energia, é recomendado que  
ligue a ventoinha apenas quando a temperatura ambiente  
ultrapasse os 28/30º. 
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  Para os modelos estáticos os testes devem ser efectuados 
sem as gavetas de congelação, para os outros modelos as 
gavetas de congelação deverão estar colocadas no seu interior.
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Reversibilidade da porta (eletrônico)
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Hartelijk dank voor de aankoop van dit product.
Lees deze handleiding aandachtig  voordat u uw koelkast in gebruik neemt, om de prestaties te maximaliseren.
Bewaar alle documentatie voor later gebruik of voor andere eigenaren.
Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor huishoudelijk gebruik of vergelijkbare toepassingen, zoals:
- De keuken voor het personeel in winkels, kantoren en andere werkomgevingen.
- Op boerderijen, door klanten van hotels, motels en andere omgevingen van een woon-type
- Bij bed & breakfasts (B & B)
- Voor catering en soortgelijke toepassingen, niet voor de verkoop.
Dit apparaat mag alleen worden gebruikt voor opslag van voedsel, ieder ander gebruik wordt als gevaarlijk beschouwd en stelt de

 

fabrikant niet verantwoordelijk voor eventuele vergetelheden.
Ook is het raadzaam dat u kennis van de garantievoorwaarden neemt.

De koelkast bevat een koelgas (R600a: isobutaan) en isolatiegas (cyclopentaan), 
met hoge compatibiliteit met de omgeving, die echter ontvlambaar zijn.
We bevelen aan dat u de volgende voorschriften volgt om gevaarlijke situaties 
te vermijden:
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benzine, LPG, propaangas, aërosolspuitbussen, kleefmiddelen, zuivere alcohol, 
enz. Deze materialen kunnen een explosie veroorzaken.
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Dit apparaat is voorzien van een UV-straler. Kijk niet rechtstreeks in de 

lichtbron.

Dit apparaat is voorzien van het merkteken volgens de Europese richtlijn 
2012/19/EU inzake Afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparaten (AEEA). 
AEEA bevat zowel verontreinigende stoffen (die negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu 
kunnen veroorzaken) en basiscomponenten (die kunnen worden hergebruikt). Het is 
belangrijk AEEA te onderwerpen aan specifieke behandelingen, teneinde afval en 

alle verontreinigende stoffen op een correcte wijze te verwijderen en alle andere materialen te 
hergebruiken en recycleren. 

Individuen kunnen een belangrijke rol spelen bij de garantie dat AEEA geen milieu-issue wordt; het 
is essentieel om een aantal basisregels te volgen: 
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WAARSCHUWINGEN:
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Het apparaat werkt goed binnen het bereik van de aangegeven omgevingstemperaturen:
+10 +32’ C voor de klimaatklasse SN
+16 +32’ C voor de klimaatklasse N
+16 +38’ C voor de klimaatklasse ST
+16 +43’ C voor de klimaatklasse T
(Zie het typeplaatje van het product)
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Dankzij een bredere wand, vermindt het elektrisch energieverbruik.Het gebruik van de koelkast in een 
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verkeerde werking, harde geluiden en storingen.
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- AEEA mag niet worden behandeld als huishoudelijk afval;

- AEEA moet worden overgedragen aan de desbetreffende inzamelpunten beheerd door de 
gemeente of door geregistreerde bedrijven. In veel landen, voor grote AEEA, kan thuisophaling 
aanwezig zijn. 

In veel landen, als u een nieuw apparaat koopt, kunnen de oude worden teruggegeven aan de 
dealer die het kosteloos moet afhalen op een één-op-één-basis, zolang het apparatuur een 
gelijkwaardig type betreft en dezelfde functies heeft als de geleverde apparatuur.

Door het plaatsen van de   markering op dit product, verklaren wij, op onze eigen 
verantwoordelijkheid, alle Europese veiligheids-, gezondheids- en milieu-eisen na te leven 
opgesteld in de regelgeving geldig voor dit product.
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De voedingsspanning binnen de waarden is

Koelvak ventilatie (indien aanwezig)

De ventilator is ingesteld op OFF. 
Om te activeren, drukt u op de schakelaar (fig. 6) 
Om het energieverbruik te optimaliseren, is het raadzaam dat u  
de ventilator alleen laat draaien als de omgevingstemperatuur  
hoger is dan 28/30 ° C.
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worden

dranktoets te drukken.
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  Voor statische producten, worden de tests uitgevoerd zonder
vrieslades, voor de andere modellen blijven de lades in de vriezer.

afhankelijk van de werking

Vervanging van de lamp

Houd

NL75



Omkeerbaarheid van de deur (ELEKTRONISCHE)

NL

beweegbare voetjes rechtlijnig
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Απηή ε ζπζθεπή έρεη ζήκαλζε ζύκθωλα κε ηελ Επξωπαϊθή νδεγία 2012/19/EE, 
ζρεηηθά κε ηα απόβιεηα ειεθηξηθνύ θαη ειεθηξνληθνύ εμνπιηζκνύ (ΑΗΗΕ).
Τα AHHE πεξηέρνπλ ξππνγόλεο νπζίεο  (πνπ κπνξεί λα πξνθαιέζνπλ αξλεηηθέο 
ζπλέπεηεο γηα ην πεξηβάιινλ) θαη βαζηθά εμαξηήκαηα (πνπ κπνξνύλ λα 
μαλαρξεζηκνπνηεζνύλ). Είλαη ζεκαληηθό λα ππνβάινπκε ηα ΑΗΗΕ ζε εηδηθή 

επεμεξγαζία, πξνθεηκέλνπ λα αθαηξνύληαη θαη ελαπνζέηνληαη ζωζηά όιεο νη ξππνγόλεο νπζίεο θαη 
λα δηαηεξνύληαη όια ηα αλαθπθιώζηκα πιηθά.

Ασηή η ζσζκεσή περιέτει ένα πομπό σπεριώδοσς ακηινοβολίας. Μην κοιηάηε 

απ’ εσθείας ζηην πηγή θωηός.
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- Τα ΑΗΗΕ δελ ζα πξέπεη λα αληηκεηωπίδνληαη ωο Οηθηαθά απόβιεηα.

- Τα ΑΗΗΕ ζα πξέπεη λα παξαδίδνληαη ζηα ζρεηηθά ζεκεία πεξηζπιινγήο πνπ δηαρεηξίδνληαη νη 
δήκνη ή εγθεθξηκέλνη νξγαληζκνί. Σε πνιιέο ρώξεο, γηα κεγάια ΑΗΗΕ, δηαηίζεηαη ππεξεζία 
πεξηζπιινγήο από ην ζπίηη.

Σε πνιιέο ρώξεο, όηαλ πξνκεζεύεζηε κηα λέα ζπζθεπή, ε παιαηά κπνξεί λα επηζηξαθεί ζηελ πωιήηξηα 
εηαηξία όηαλ παξαδίδεη ηελ θαηλνύξγηα, ρωξίο ρξέωζε, δεδνκέλνπ όηη ε λέα είλαη αληίζηνηρε ζε θαηεγνξία θαη 
ραξαθηεξηζηηθά κε ην παιαηά. 

Με ηην ηοποθέηηζη ηης ζήμανζης   ζε ασηό ηο προϊόν, δηλώνοσμε με δική μας 
εσθύνη, ηη ζσμμόρθωζη με ηο ζύνολο όλων ηων απαιηήζεων ηης Εσρωπαϊκής ένωζης για 
ηην αζθάλεια, σγεία και ηοσ περιβάλλονηος, ποσ αναθέρονηαι ζηη νομοθεζία για ασηό ηο 
προϊόν.

Οη ηδηώηεο κπνξνύλ λα δηαδξακαηίζνπλ ζεκαληηθό ξόιν ζηε δηαζθάιηζε όηη ηα ΑΗΗΕ δελ ζα 
απνηειέζνπλ έλα πεξηβαιινληηθό δήηεκα, αθνινπζώληαο κεξηθνύο βαζηθνύο θαλόλεο:
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ANTIΣΤΡΟΦH ANOIΓMATOΣ 
ΘYPΩN (HΛEKTPONIKO)
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To urządzenie wyposażone jest w lampę UV. Zalecamy nie patrzeć 

bezpośrednio w źródło światła lampy. 

To urządzenie jest oznakowane zgodnie z Dyrektywą Europejską 2012/19/UE on 
dotyczącą Zużytego Sprzętu Elektrycznego i Elektronicznego (WEEE).
WEEE zawiera zarówno substancje zanieczyszczające (co może spowodować 
negatywne skutki dla środowiska naturalnego) oraz podstawowe elementy (które 
mogą być ponownie wykorzystane). Ważne jest, aby dokonać wszelkich starań w 

celu usunięcia i pozbycia się właściwie wszystkich zanieczyszczeń oraz odzyskania i recyklingu 
wszystkich materiałów. 
Osoby fizyczne mogą odgrywać ważną rolę w zapewnieniu, że WEEE nie stanie się problemem dla 
środowiska naturalnego; istotne jest, aby przestrzegać kilku podstawowych zasad:
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- WEEE  nie powinien być traktowany jako odpad komunalny;

- WEEE należy przekazać do odpowiednich punktów zbiórki prowadzonych przez gminy 
lub przez zarejestrowane firmy. W wielu krajach duży sprzęt AGD może być odbierany z 
domu.

W wielu krajach, przy zakupie nowego urządzenia, stary może być zwrócony do sprzedawcy, który 
musi zebrać go bezpłatnie na zasadzie jeden do jednego, tak długo, jak sprzęt jest właściwego 
rodzaju i ma takie same funkcje, co sprzęt dostarczony. 

Poprzez umieszczenie oznaczenia      na tym produkcie poświadczamy na własną 
odpowiedzialność przestrzeganie wszystkich wymogów europejskich dotyczących 
bezpieczeństwa, ochrony zdrowia i środowiska określonych w przepisach dla tego produktu.
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Komora chłodziarki Wentylator  
(jeśli występuje)

Wentylator jest wyłączony ustawiony na OFF. 
Aby aktywować, naciśnij przycisk (rys. 6) 
W celu optymalizacji zużycia energii, zaleca się włączenie  
wentylatora tylko wtedy, gdy temperatura otoczenia  
przekracza 28/30 °C. 
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ODWRACANIE DRZWI (elektroniczny)
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Tento přístroj obsahuje UV zářič. Nedívejte se přímo do světelného zdroje.

Tento spotřebič je označen v souladu s Evropskou směrnicí 2012/19/EU o odpadních 
elektrických a elektronických zařízeních (OEEZ).
OEEZ obsahují jak znečišťující látky, které mohou způsobit negativní dopady na 
životní prostředí, tak základní komponenty, které mohou být znova použity. Proto je 
důležité věnovat těmto spotřebičům zvláštní pozornost při jejich likvidaci, aby byly 
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CZ104

znečišťující látky řádně zlikvidovány a materiály, které mohou být znovu využity, byly zrecyklovány.
Lidé hrají důležitou roli při zajištění toho, aby OEEZ nezpůsobily problémy v rámci životního 
prostředí. Je nutné dodržovat několik základních pravidel:

- s OEEZ by nemělo být nakládáno jako s domovním odpadem;

- OEEZ by měly být předány k likvidaci na příslušném sběrném místě obcí nebo 
registrovaných podniků.

V mnoha zemích lze při zakoupení nového spotřebiče vrátit starý spotřebič prodejci, pokud je 
zařízení ekvivalentního typu a funguje na stejném principu jako dodané zařízení. Tuto službu 
provádí prodejce zdarma.

na produkt deklarujeme na vlastní zodpovědnost shodu se všemiUmístěním značky   
požadavky EU týkajícími se bezpečnosti, zdraví a životního prostředí, které jsou zakotveny v 
legislativě a týkají se daného produktu. 
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Vnitřní ventilátor chladničky
(pokud se v modelu nachází)

Ventilátor je automaticky přednastaven jako vypnutý  - OFF.  
Pro zapnutí ventilátoru stiskněte tlačítko (obrázek 6) 
Pro optimalizaci spotřeby energie je doporučeno zapínat vnitřní
ventilátor pouze v případě, že okolní teplota přesahuje 28/30°C. 
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Informácie o likvidácii opotrebovaného elektrického zariadenia
(súkromné domácnosti)

Tento symbol na produktoch a/alebo na priložených dokumentoch znamená, že sa pri likvidácii nesmú 
elektrické a elektronické zariadenia miešať so všeobecným domácim odpadom. 
V záujme správneho obhospodarovania, obnovy a recyklácie odvezte, prosím, tieto produkty na 
určené zberné miesta, kde budú prijaté bez poplatku. V niektorých krajinách je možné tieto produkty 
vrátiť priamo miestnemu maloobchodu v prípade, ak si objednáte podobný nový výrobok. 
Správna likvidácia týchto produktov pomôže ušetriť hodnotné zdroje a zabrániť možným negatívnym 
vplyvom na ľudské zdravie a prostredie, ktoré môžu inak vzniknúť v dôsledku nesprávneho 
zaobchádzania s odpadom. Bližšie informácie o najbližšom zbernom mieste získate na miestnom 
úrade. 
V prípade nesprávnej likvidácie odpadu môžu byť uplatnené pokuty v súlade s platnou legislatívou. 

Pre právnické osoby v Európskej únii 
Ak potrebujete zlikvidovať opotrebované elektrické a elektronické zariadenia, bližšie informácie získate 
od svojho miestneho predajcu alebo dodávateľa. 

Informácie o likvidácii v krajinách mimo Európskej únie
Tento symbol je platný len v Európskej únii. Ak si želáte zlikvidovať toto zariadenie, obráťte sa na 
miestny úrad alebo predajcu a poinformujte sa o správnom spôsobe likvidácie tohto typu odpadu.
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